

## Dear Member Countries,

IJRU is determined to promote our sport and also to use the potential of sport for the betterment of our community. It is imperative that our sport deliberately builds a strategy and plan of action to cultivate and develop the youth of our sport. Natively, our sport appeals to youth. However, without intentional action from our member and stakeholders, individuals may choose additional sports and/or no sport at all. IJRU establishes the Youth Development Commission (YDC) in an effort to explore how we attract youth to our sport and safely matriculate them through our sport. Our youth are the 'base" of the jump rope/ rope skipping community that must grow if wish grow. IJRU board of directors has approved the establishment of a YDC Charter. This commission is tasked with the growth strategy of our youth and to bring our sport to the youth of the world.

In order for IJRU to achieve success, we need the help and support of our members and the entire global jump rope/rope skipping community. We invite you to apply to become a member of this commission via the attached application. All roles and responsibilities of the commission are outlined attached YDC Charter.

## **Youth Development Commission Schedule**

Task	Date
YDC Application and CV Due to IJRU	15 <sup>th</sup> July
Candidates Evaluated and Finalized	22 <sup>nd</sup> July
Board Approval of Candidates	15 <sup>th</sup> August BOD Meeting
Confirm Commission Appointment via Letter	19 <sup>th</sup> August
Meeting Agenda and Objectives	2 <sup>nd</sup> September
YDC 1 <sup>st</sup> Meeting	19 <sup>th</sup> September

## **Minimum Qualifications**

Below is the minimum qualification for the Youth Development Commission Please only submit qualified applicants based on minimum qualifications listed below. Please note Youth Development Commission Members are not authorized to officially represent the NGB.

Commission	Minimum Qualifications
Youth Development Commission	<ul> <li>Originate from IJRU member country</li> <li>Be at least 18 years of age</li> <li>Has a background in working with youth development</li> <li>Read and write in English</li> <li>Commission members do not act as NGB representatives. Instead, they are representing the best interests of all athletes, the sport and IJRU in their role on the Commission</li> </ul>





## **IJRU Youth Development Commission Application**

DUE: 15th July 2020 SUBMIT TO: info@ijru.sport

Country/ Sport Territory  Date of Birth		
Date of Birth		
Email Address		
Youth Development Commission Interest: (Select all the apply)		
Commission	Member	Commission Chair
Commission Interest: (Please describe your interest in serving on the commission)		
Experience Qualifications: committee)	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this
	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this
	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this
	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this
	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this
	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this
	(Please describe your experien	ce and how it will aid this

Attachments (Please include the following items with this application)

- Resume/Curriculum Vitae (CV)
- Photo
- Signed and statement verifying that you meet the minimum qualifications